
Task/Responsibility Staff Assigned Phone Number E-mail Address Notes

PGE Hexavalent Chromium Cleanup Lisa Dernbach (530) 542-5424 lisa.dernbach@waterboards.ca.gov Site Cleanup Oversight

PGE Whole House Replacement 

Water

Lisa Dernbach (530) 542-5424 lisa.dernbach@waterboards.ca.gov Replacement Water Oversight

PGE In-Situ Treatment Lisa Dernbach (530) 542-5424 lisa.dernbach@waterboards.ca.gov Site Cleanup Oversight

PGE Agricultural Treatment Anne Holden (530) 542-5450 anne.holden@waterboards.ca.gov Site Cleanup Oversight

PGE Community Advisory Committee Lauri Kemper (530) 542-5436 lauri.kemper@waterboards.ca.gov Lead WB representative

PGE Background Study Anne Holden (530) 542-5450 anne.holden@waterboards.ca.gov Management of contract; participate in technical 

working group

PGE Tech Working Group Lisa Dernbach

Anne Holden

(530) 542-5424

(530) 542-5450

lisa.dernbach@waterboards.ca.gov    

anne.holden@waterboards.ca.gov

Participation and dissemination of information

PGE Ag Swap Program Mike Plaziak

Jay Cass

(760) 241-7325

(760) 241-2434 

mike.plaziak@waterboards.ca.gov 

jehiel.cass@waterboards.ca.gov

Managing salts and nitrogen in the Hinkley groundwater

PGE Compressor Station Current 

Operation

Brianna Bergen (760) 241-7305 brianna.bergen@waterboards.ca.gov Regulatory oversight of Compressor Station operation

Nitrate Investigation in Groundwater Ghasem Pour-Ghasemi (760) 241-7309 ghasem.pourghasemi@waterboards.ca.gov Related to dairies and agriculture; risk assessment of 

downgradient supply wells

Dairies Mike Plaziak

Jay Cass

(760) 241-7325

(760) 241-2434

mike.plaziak@waterboards.ca.gov 

jehiel.cass@waterboards.ca.gov

Replacement Water; Washwater and Manure 

Management

Green Valley Foods Scott Ferguson

Lisa Scoralle

(530) 542-5432 

(530) 542-5452

scott.ferguson@waterboards.ca.gov 

lisa.scoralle@waterboards.ca.gov

Compliance with Orders; Groundwater investigation

Nursery Products Compost Facility Brianna Bergen (760) 241-7305 brianna.bergen@waterboards.ca.gov Regulatory oversight

Irrigated Agriculture Mike Plazizak

Jay Cass

(760) 241-7325

(760) 241-2434

mike.plaziak@waterboards.ca.gov 

jehiel.cass@waterboards.ca.gov

investigations

Hinkley Community Water System Mike Plaziak (760) 241-7325 mike.plaziak@waterboards.ca.gov Support to MWA and Hinkley Partnership for 

Community Water Feasibility Grant (DPH)

PGE Waste Pit - west of Compressor 

Station

Patrice Copeland 

Brianna Bergen

(530) 542-5424 patrice.copeland@waterboards.ca.gov

brianna.bergen@waterboards.ca.gov

Monitoring oversight

Barstow Perchlorate Cindi Mitton (760) 241-7413 cindi.mitton@waterboards.ca.gov Groundwater Investigation and Replacement Water

San Bernardino County Lenwood 

Landfill

Patrice Copeland (760) 241-7404 patrice.copeland@waterboards.ca.gov Regulatory Oversight

Lahontan Water Board Hinkley Area Roles and Responsibilities
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